4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 06, 2018-06-12
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
500 W, 50 V, 390 – 450 MHz
Description
The PTVA035002EV LDMOS FET is designed for use in power ampli-
fier applications in the 390 MHz to 450 MHz frequency band. Features

3
1 2
6
VDD
VDD
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 06, 2018-06-12
6PTVA035002EV
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Reference Circuit Assembly
DUT PTVA035002EV
Test Fixture Part No. LTN/PTVA035002EV
PCB Rogers TMM10, 1.27 mm [0.050"] thick, 2 oz. copper,  εr = 9.2
Components Information
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102, C104 Capacitor, 300 pF ATC ATC100B301KW200X
C103, C108 Capacitor, 20 pF ATC ATC100B200KW500X
C105, C106, C801, C802,
C803
Capacitor, 1000 pF Panasonic Electronic Components ECJ-1VB1H102K
C107, C109 Capacitor, 6.2 pF ATC ATC100B6R2CT500X
R101, R102, R103, R104,
R105, R106, R109, R110,
R111, R112, R113, R114
Resistor, 5.6 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ5R6V
R107, R108 Resistor, 1000 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ102V
R801 Resistor, 100 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ101V
R802 Resistor, 2000 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ202V
R803 Resistor, 3600 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ362V
R804 Resistor, 1300 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ132V
R805 Resistor, 1200 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ122V
R806 Resistor, 2400 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ242V
R807 Resistor, 6200 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ622V
S1 Transistor Infineon Technologies BCP56
S2 Voltage regulator Texas Instruments LM7805
S3 Potentiometer Bourns Inc. 3224W-1-202E
Output
C201, C206, C209 Capacitor, 300 pF ATC ATC100B301KW200X
C202 Capacitor, 3 pF ATC ATC100B3R0CW500X
C203, C204 Capacitor, 4.3 pF ATC ATC100B4R3CW500X
C205, C211 Capacitor, 100 µF United Chemi-Con EMVE101ARA101MKE0S
C207, C212 Capacitor, 10 µF TDK Corporation C5750X7S2A106M230KB
C208, C210 Capacitor, 2.2 µF TDK Corporation C4532X7R2A225K230KA
S1, S2 Inductor, 17.5 nH Coilcraft B06TGLB